AN ORDINANCE ADDING ITEM B TO SECTION 410.080 REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS OF THE CITY OF ROGERSVILLE MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS, the City of Rogersville, Missouri is a municipal corporation of the fourth class, duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen agrees to add Item B to Section 410.080 REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS OF THE CITY OF ROGERSVILLE MUNICIPAL CODE

Section 410.080 Required Improvements.

B. Storm Siren. Storm sirens compatible with the City's storm siren system will be installed in all platted subdivisions of twenty-five (25) units or more. If the subdivision is connected to pressurized sanitary sewer lines, the location of storm sirens will be within the fenced lift station area and connected to the emergency generator. Storm siren locations for subdivisions fed by gravity sewer will be subject to approval by the Administrator.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ROGERSVILLE, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

PASSED by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Rogersville this March 4, 2024, after its second reading.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Rogersville this March 4, 2024.

BE IT REMEMBERED THAT THE ABOVE ORDINANCE WAS ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

Aldermen Kory Stucki Janie Pyle

Tim Clarkson Jeff Lee

Vote (Ave or Nav)

Jack Cole, Mayor of the City of Rogersville